2019048243

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

	From: (Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 05
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	50 Higuera St.
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	San Luis Obispo CA 93401
County Of: San Luis Obiena	
County of: San Luis Obispo	
-	
Project Title: Wellsona Safety Improvement - Geotech	Drilling Investigation
Project Applicant: California Department of Transport	ation
Project Location - Specific: On Route 1 in San Luis Obispo County, just south of the ir	ntersection of Route 1 and Wellsona Rd.
Project Location - City: Wellsona	Project Location - County: SLO
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of	
Geotechnical Drilling Investigation to determine subsurface	• • •
Name of Bublic Agency Approving Project: Califo	enia Department of Transportation
The state of the s	rnia Department of Transportation
	California Department of Transportation
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))	
Categorical Exemption. State type and section numStatutory Exemption. State code number:	nber: 6

Reason why project is exempt: Geotech drilling investigation consist of basic data collecti	on that would not recult in sorious or major disturbance to
environmental resources and is part of a study for the proj	
Lead Agency	
Contact Person: Geramaldi Are	a Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4785
If filed by applicant:	
Attach certified document of exemption findir	ng.
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the	-
B. 11.	
Signature: Date:	4/11/19 Title: Associate Environmetral Planner
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by	Applicant
*	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Co Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources	ces Cc
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 11 20 Revised 2011